la.	12519
1.	CANKO CONTROL OF COORDINATE CONTROL AND CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF
	Sub-Divibility De AISHNUTUR Voor 2014 FIR No. 13 14 Date 22 1
۷.	(i) Act 1: F.C. Sections 500 509 506 (ii) Act X Sections Amenical of
	(iii) Act X Sections X Other Acts & Sections 67 A OF 1.T. ACT. 2008
3.	(a) General Diary Reference Entry No. 12 44 Time 15.65 HRS
	(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Date 11: 04: 24 TD 12 Gime 15: 05 MRS
	(c) Information Received Date 22.04.14 Time
	G.D. No. 1244 At the Police Station:
4.	Type of information: Written / Oral WRITTEN
5.	
	(b) Address SociAL MEDIA (C) BER STACE).
	(c) In case outside Limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6	Complaint/Informant:
U.	
	(a) Name SUBHANKAR KAYAL  (b) Father's / Husband's Name SUPERINT ENDENT, BISHAUFUR DISTRICT HOSFITAL, BANKURA.
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(d) Nationality INDIAN SINCE SINCE OF THE PROPERTY BANKURA.
	ACTIVE AE THE SUPERINTENDENT, BISHNOTON DISTRIBUTION
	(e) Address OFFICE OF THE STEEL
7.	Details of know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with Full particulars. (1) CWNER OF FREEDOWN OF FREEDOWN OF FREEDOWN (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) STYLED AS PARITOSH NANDI', ② OWNER OF FREEDOWN (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) SCOFILE STYLED AS DEBJANI GOSWAMI? ③ OWNER
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)  ROFILE STYLED AS DEBJANI GOSWAMI, 3 OWNER  Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint informant OF FACEGOOK PROFILE STYLED AS ARYAN SANATAN!
	DE FREEDOOK TIKN
	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) :
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (attach sopulate state)
	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
10.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., if any: NATE NOT AS MEDIA A NOT WHICH
11.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT WHICH
12.	FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE CRIMING WITH THE CRIMING
	IS TREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HEREWITH.
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) u/s
	0/3- 5/0/30//500 1/2
	registered the case and took up the investigation #directed
	registered the case and took up the investigation #directed
	transferred to P.S on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint? Informant
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	22 MI21
	Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with
,	Name: ATANU SANTRA
~	Name: INSPECTOR OF POLICE
_	nature / I numb impression
of t	Interest of the state of the st
	Bishnupur Police Station



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 1. T. Act ammerden 2008. OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT Bishnupur District Hospital & SSH BISHNUPUR, PIN-722122

Received on 22:04.24 at 15:05 long and refitered Bishrupings care 100 - 119/24, de - 22.4 24, c) -

Memo No:- BDH/ 836

Email id: supdtsdhbb@gmail.com

Bishnupur Police Station

Date:-

To, The LC, Bishnupur P.S Dist- Bankura

Sub : Prayer for taking necessary steps regarding some vulgar, sexually explicit comments from some Facebook profile against the post inside the "Dil Khan Fan Club" by some "Aryan Sanatan "with an intension of defaming the chair of the Superintendent, Bishnupur District Hospital and with an aim of provocation for physical attack.

Ref: Previous complain vide memo no BDH/628, dated 21/03/24

Sir.

As you know that, some "Aryan Sanatan" is continuously uploading different ill, distorted and provocative posts in the social media/facebook (same post to approx 60 different facebook groups of seven districts ,like-Bankura, Hooghly, Howrah, East Midnapore, Kolkata, East Burdwan, Jhargram) for two months with an intention of defamation of the chair of the superintendent and publication in electronic social media containing sexually explicit and vulgar and with intension of physical attack to the undersigned personally.

I had submitted a written complain at your Bishnupur P.S on 21/03/24 and a GDE no (1387) was issued from your end on 21/03/24.

I would like to bring your kind notice that against one such post inside Dil Khan Fan Club facebook group (having link ofhttps://www.facebook.com/groups/274567687512249 ) on 11.04.2024 to 12.04.2024 following vulgar, sexual explicit comments have been posted in public forum inside Facebook.-

"Khankir chala subhankar koyel ka hatao na hole bishnupur hospital ka khatam kore dibe" & "koti koti taka kamacha magibagi sura pan korcha" above comment was posted from Facebook profile "Paritosh Nandi". Profile Link of Paritosh Nandi - https://www.facebook.com/paritosh.nandi.712?mibextid=ZbWKwL

"ঠিক বলেছো ভাই। বিষ্ণুপুর বাসী হিসাবে সকলের উচিৎ ওর শরীরের চামড়া খুলেনিয়ে হাড় কঙ্ক্ষালটি কুকুরকে খায়ানো।"

above comment was posted from Facebook profile "Debjani Goswami" Profile Link of Debjani Goswami- https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100073728662213&mibextid=ZbWKwL

These comments have affected the dignity and modesty of my mother and other family members and terrorized them.

So, I would like to request to look into this matter seriously by taking necessary action to turn this complain into a FIR with respective charges under law including defamation and publication in electronic social media containing sexually explicit and vulgar with intension of physical attack.

Awaiting for your kind intervention Enclosure: Copy of the provocative posts with comments

Memo No:- BDH/ 836/1(4)

Copy forwarded for kind intervention and necessary action to:

- 1. The Chief Medical Officer of Health, Bishnupur Health District
- The SDO, Bishnupur Sub Div & member RKS, Bishnupur DH/SSH
- 3. The SDPO, Bishnupur Sub Div & member RKS, Bishnupur DH/SSH

4. Office Copy

Dr Subhankar Kayal Superintendent Bishnupur District Hospital Date: -- 22/04/24 Dishnupur District Hospital

Bishnupur, Bankura

Dr Subhankar Kayal Superintendent Bishnupur District Hospital Elatinopur District Hospital

Bishoupur Bankura